
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 116-0910 Name: DPREP/FD/TI - Motorola Radios

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:9/15/2016 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/4/2016 10/4/2016

Title: Recommendation to adopt resolution authorizing City Manager, or designee, to execute a Transaction
Document with Motorola Solutions, Inc., of Los Angeles, CA, pursuant to the terms and conditions of
Master Purchase Agreement No. 27106, for the purchase, upgrade, maintenance, and repair of
Telecommunications Equipment, for a total contract amount of $6,783,756, plus a 7.6 percent
contingency in the amount of $515,566, for a total amount not to exceed $7,299,322, for a period of
three-years, including any necessary amendments thereto, provided that the total contract amount is
not exceeded; and

Increase appropriations in the General Grants Fund (SR 120) in the Disaster Preparedness and
Emergency Communications Department (DC) by $6,787,370; and decrease appropriations in the
General Grants Fund (SR 120) in the Fire Department (FD) by $6,787,370.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: Disaster Preparedness and Emergency Communications, Fire, Technology and Innovation

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 10042016-R-15sr&att.pdf, 2. 10042016-R-15 Revised Attachment.pdf, 3. RES-16-0095.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendation and adoptCity Council10/4/2016 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

