@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS CHANGE ORDE(I)E
27106

Change Order No. 005

Date: January 22, 2018

City of Long Beach ASTRO 25 Master Site & MCC7500
Console Migration

Customer Name: City of Long Beach

Project Name:

Customer Project Mgr: John Black Wireless Communications Officer

The purpose of this Change Order is to: (highlight the key reasons for this Change Order)

Change Order 005 change order documents City of Long Radio Credits.
Delete the following items:

1 Rx antenna at Signal Hill Site $8795.00
50 Headsets $5850.00
Removal of the Existing Equipment and Cabling (City of Long Beach responsibility) $11,500.00

-$26,145.00 Credit

Long Beach

PO # No.27106 Contract Date: 10/14/2016

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract identified above between

City of Long Beach and Motorola Solutions, Inc., the following changes are approved:

Contract Price Adjustments

Original Contract Value: | $6,783,756.00
Previous Change Order amounts for Change Order
numbers through[ q004 $127,065.31

Revised Contract Decrease Amount | -$26,145.00

New Contract Value: | $6,884,676.31

Completion Date Adjustments

Original Completion Date: 101172017
1112017
Current Completion Date prior to this Change Order:
Change Order 004 Compiletion 3/30/2018

Page 1 0of 3




@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS CHANGE ORDE(IE

. Changes in Equipment: (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments If needed
50 Head Sets Returned @ $117.00 each or $5,850.00

Changes in Services: (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments if needed
City will remove existing equipment and cabling $11,500.00. 1 Rx antenna will not be
installed at Signal Hill Site $8,795.

Schedule Changes: (descnbe change or N/A)

Pricing Changes: (describe change orN/A)

This change order will decrease the finél acceptance milestone $26,145.00

Customer Responsibilities: (describe change or N/A)
N/A

_ Payment Schedule for this Change Order:
describe new payment terms applicable to this change order '
This change order will decrease the final acceptance milestone.

Page 2 of 3




0 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS CHANGE ORD%g\;

Unless amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force. If there are
any inconsistencies between the provisions of this Change Order and the provisions of the Contract, the
provisions of this Change Order will prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Change Order as of the last date signed below.

Motorola City of Long
Solutions, Inc,” o~ Beach Cu mer
oy ) Y ‘m
Printed Name: "~ Kent Martin Printed Name: Patrick West
Resource Manager Title:  City Manager
Title:

oae: 104 [ 20/0) e 9//}1// 2

Reviewed by: Mary Means Date: 1/17/2018
Motorola Solutions Project Manager

Attest By: 2—2& %M

Monique DeLaGarza, City C{rk

APPROVED AS TO FORM
219 20| g

CH%LES PARMW

AMY R. WEBBER
DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY

Page 3 0of 3

—




