
0M43rIOM40,LA
CHANGE ORDER

11

1. 

Change Order No. 007

Date: June 27, 2018

Project Name: City of Long Beach Channel Expansion

Customer Name: City of Long Beach

Customer Project Mgr: John Black Wireless Communications Officer

The purpose of this Change Order is to: (highlight the key reasons for this Change Order) 

Change Order 007 for the expansion of channels and services for that implementation

Long Beach No.27106 Contract Date: 10/ 14/2016
PO # 

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract identified above between

City of Long Beach and Motorola Solutions, Inc., the following changes are approved: 

Contract Price Adjustments

Original Contract Value: $ 6,783,756.00

Previous Change Order amounts for Change Order

numbers 000 through 0006 $
100,920.31

Revised Contract Increase Amount $ 275,228.00

New Contract Value: $ 7, 159,904.31

Completion Date Adjustments

Original Completion Date: ( 
10/ 1/ 2017

Current Completion Date prior to this Change Order: 

Change Order 006 Completion

Page 1 of 3

3/ 30/ 18

2/20/2018



Changes- in Equipment: (additions, deletions or modifications) 

GTR Channel Expansion equipment

CHANGE ORDER
007

Changes in Services: (additions, deletions or modifications) °--- -- _----------°- ------ 

Motorola will implement the change order according to the submitted proposal. Service restricted
to configuration and optimization. 

Pricing Changes: (describe change or N/A) 

This change order value of $275,228.00 includes 10.25% tax. 

Customer Responsibilities: (describechange or NIA) 

Customer responsibilities detailed in the submitted proposal and includes installation of all equipment. 

Payment Schedule for this Change Order: 

describe newpayment terms applicable to this change order) 

Included in the submitted proposal

Page 2 of 3



MOrOJIWOLA
11

Unless amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force. If there are

any inconsistencies between the provisions of this Change Order and the provisions of the Contract, the
provisions of this Change Order will prevail. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Change Order as of the last date signed below. 

Motorola

Solutions, Inc. 

By: IAwl

Printed Name: Scott Lees

VP Territory LA

Title: 

Date: 2

City of Long
Beach Customer

BY: 

Printed Name: " C - 

Reviewed by: Tony McIntosh
Motorola Solutions Account Executive

Title: 
G i

Date: (, _

Z
a

Date: 

APP

2

K - ES Pt -2 C , City Attorney
i

Page 3 of 3


