
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 118-0900 Name: DPREP - All Hazards Incident Management Team,
Criminal Mass Casualty Incident

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:9/19/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/23/2018 10/9/2018

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to approve an amendment with the City of
Los Angeles, for Department of Homeland Security grant funding for the 2015 Urban Area Security
Initiative (UASI) grant, to increase the funding amount by $893,056, for a total amount not to exceed
$13,058,420, and extend the term to July 31, 2018; and

Increase appropriations in the General Grants Fund (SR 120) in the Disaster Preparedness and
Emergency Communications Department (DC) by $893,056, offset by grant revenue.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: Disaster Preparedness and Emergency Communications

Indexes: Amendments

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 100918-R-18sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council10/9/2018 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/8/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

