@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS CHANGE ORDER

; Change Order No.
Date:

Project Name:
Customer Name:

Customer Project Mgr:

008

27106

October 30, 2018

City of Long Beach Motorola Radio Project

City of Long Beach

John Black Wireless Communications Officer

The purpose of this Change Order is to: (highlight the key reasons for this Change Order)

Change Order 008 is to increase the contract to account for increased total costs due to higher
increased tax rate during the project period.

Long Beach

PO # No.27106

Contract Date: 10/14/2016

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract identified above between

City of Long Beach and Motorola Solutions, Inc., the following changes are approved:

Contract Price Adjustments

Previous Change Order amounts for Change Order
numbers through[ 5007 $376,148.31

Revised Contract Increase Amount | $ 44,099.45

Original Contract Value: | $6,783,756.00

New Contract Value; | $7,204,003.76

Completion Date Adjustments

Original Completion Date: 10172017
01/156/2019
Current Completion Date prior to this Change Order:
Change Order 007 Completion 01/15/2019

—

Page 1 0of 3




0 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS CHANGE ORDEocl)Rs

Need to increase contract total to account for increased sales tax rate for invoice 41248255
($51,942.01). With a balance of $29,052.30 remaining in current blanket purchase order,
$44,099.45 is needed to cover remaining invoices (see spreadsheet attached).

Unless amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force. If there are
any inconsistencies between the provisions of this Change Order and the provisions of the Contract, the
provisions of this Change Order will prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Change Order as of the last date signed below.
Page 2 of 3




@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS CHANGE ORDE!;

Motorola City of Long
Solutions, Inc. Beach Customer

By: .

Printed Name: Tom Modica
—Assistant City Manager
Regional Services Titte: EXECUTED PURSUANT
. Manager TO SECTION 301 OF
Title: THE CITY-CHARTER
November 29, 2018 Date: 7
Date: !2[7 -7 /{ ZS
Reviewed by: ‘4 z blawd Date:

Motorola Solutions Proejct Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM
2= 204

AMY R. WEBBER
UEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY

Page 3 of 3




