CHANGE ORDER
009
27106

0 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Change Order No. 009

Date: December 13, 2018
Project Name: City of Long Beach Motorola Radio Project

Customer Name: City of Long Beach

Customer Project Mgr: John Black Wireless Communications Officer

The purpose of this Change Order is to: (highlight the key reasons for this Change Order)

Change Order 009 is to increase the contract to cover costs for installation of the equipment
purchased for the 4-channel expansion.

Long Beach

PO # No0.27106 Contract Date: 10/14/2016

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract identified above between

City of Long Beach and Motorola Solutions, Inc., the following changes are approved:

Contract Price Adjustments

Original Contract Value: | $6,783,756.00

Previous Change Order amounts for Change Order
numbers through| nons $420,247.76

Revised Contract Increase Amount | $16,832.57

New Contract Value: | $7,220,836.33

Completion Date Adjustments

Original Completion Date: 10/1/2017
01/15/2019
Current Completion Date prior to this Change Order:
01/24/2019
Change Order 008 Completion

Page 1 of 3




@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS CHANGE ORD%CI)?Q

“Installation: Cold install of FNE.

ges: (describe chang
Add one week for installation

FNE Install: $13,824.40
Install Materials: $2,728.50
Installation Tax: $279.67

Provide site access

Mllestone 1"‘- Eq,wpmentydue upon shtpment - 'Apyprox1mately’ December 21
Milestone 2 — Cold Install of Equipment — approximately January 16"

Unless amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force. If there are
any inconsistencies between the provisions of this Change Order and the provisions of the Contract, the
provisions of this Change Order will prevail.

Page 2 of 3




@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS CHANGE ORDEO(I)E

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Change Order as of the last date signed below.

Motorola City of Long
Solutions, Inc. / Beach Customer
By: / N— By: (P[)zf‘/
Printed Name:  Ként Martin Printed Name: Joha-Blaek ?A,H,Jt <

Resource Manager Title:

Title: l’m MM'\WV
Date: B’*{,Zg 2‘:’)f€> bt \{q'/pl

Reviewed by: Lauren Kirkland Date: 13-Dec-18
Motorola Solutions Project Manager

1y AR TO FORM

/ol/?/ z}@mgl

Page 30of 3




