27106

@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS CHANGE ORD[OEE

Change Order No. 011

Date: April 30, 2019

City of Long Beach ASTRO 25 Master Site & MCC7500

Project Name: o e Migration

Customer Name: City of Long Beach

Customer Project Mgr: John Black

The purpose of this Change Order is to: (highlight the key reasons for this Change Order)

Change Order 011 documents the addition of a firewall and AIS license to support 3rd party
logging recorder integration.

Contract # No. 27106 Contract Date: 10/14/2016

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract identified above between

City of Long Beach and Motorola Solutions, Inc., the following changes are approved:

Contract Price Adjustments

Original Contract Value: | $6,783,756.00

Previous Change Order amounts for Change Order
numbers D-mn ] through[ 010 ] $497,080.33

This Change Order: | $13,247.00

New Contract Value: | $7,294,083.33

*Change Order 002 was rejected and therefore the values for Change Order 002
are not included in this table.

Completion Date Adjustments

Original Completion Date: | 1 Oct 2017

Current Completion Date prior to this Change Order: | 28 Feb 2019

New Completion Date: | 30 May 2019

Page 1 of 2 Long Beach - Change Order 011 -
v1.docx




CHANGE ORDER

@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS 011]

Changes. in Equipment: (additions, deletions or modifications) include attachmenis if needed
Adding one Fortinet control room firewall and one AIS license to convert an existing spare
MCC7500 dispatch console to an AlS server.

Changes in Services: (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments if needed
N/A

Schedule Changes: (describe change or N/A)
Extending contract date to May 30, 2019 to align with grant performance period.

Pricing Changes: (describe change or N/A)
Increase contract value by $13,247.00 to account for firewall and AIS field license.

Customer Responsibilities: (describe change or N/A)
Accept shipped equipment.

¥

Payment Schedule for this Change Order: §
(describe new payment terms applicable to this change order) g

Equipment included in this Change Order is invoiced upon shipment to Long Beach. (\m~
\

1

Afﬁ%Z’MAﬁomey

APY R WEBBER
EPUTY CITY ATTORNEY

&
Unless amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force. If there are€,
any inconsistencies between the provisions of this Change Order and the provisions of the Contract, the £3
provisions of this Change Order will prevail. ‘

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Change Order as of the last date signed below. §

Motorola , Customer
Solutions,nc.  / / T
. A . n__" . U 3
By: WARL_20 By: &
Printed Name: Scott Lees Printed Name: om iICa
. .
Title: MSSSI Vice President Title: Assistant City Manager
. . UTED PURSUANT
Date: April 30, 2019 Date: .
i N 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER
Reviewed by: Hayden Hill Date: April 30, 2019
Strategic Technical Sales Manager
Page 2 of 2 Long Beach - Change Order 011 -

v1.doex




